

2023 - 2024 Infant/Toddler Care Full Day Preschool 6:30 am – 6:00 pm

Class	Weekly Fee 5 Days	Weekly Fee 4 days	Weekly Fee 3 Days	Weekly Fee 2 Days	Class Ratio	Summer Activity Fee
Cubs, Busy Bees (infants)	285	260	220	170	1:5	n/a
Monkeys, Giraffes, Bears (toddlers)	275	250	210	160	1:6	\$40
Dolphins, Sharks (2's)	265	245	205	160	1:9	\$60
Elephants, Leopards (3's)	265	245	205	160	1:10	\$100
Eagles, Porcupines (4's)	260	240	200	155	1:13	\$100
Transitional Kindergarten September thru May	270	250	210	165	1:10	
June thru August	260	240	200	155		\$100

Registration Fee

(Due when placement is confirmed)

\$85 (1st child) \$50 (2nd child)

Weekly fee includes nutritious breakfast and lunch prepared on site, afternoon snack, plus weekly music & chapel class for preschoolers.

One vacation week per year, per child allowed, after 6 months enrollment (With the exclusion of families who take a leave of absence.)

**Summer Activity Fee covers cost of special activities, visitors, field trips, etc.

(Scholarships may be available for single parent families who qualify. Contact the Director of Family Services for more information)



2023 - 2024 School Age Program Afterschool Enrichment 2:00 pm – 6:00 pm

Class	Class	Weekly Fee	Weekly Fee	Weekly Fee	Weekly Fee
	Ratio	5 Days	4 days	3 Days	2 Days
Kindergarten – 5 th Grade	1:15	100	80	60	40

Registration Fee

(Due when placement is confirmed)

\$50

Schools we transport

Bain Indian Trail

Elizabeth Lane Matthews Charter

Greenway Park* Matthews Elementary*
Hemby Bridge Stallings

Telra

*CMS Green Zone Magnet Schools – CMS provides Transportation

Fee includes nutritious afternoon snack and enrichment activities.

Camp Day 7:30 am – 6:00 pm

(Teacher Work Days and School Holidays)

Class	Class Ratio	Daily Fee		
Kindergarten – 5 th Grade	1:15	55		
Registration Fee (Due when placement is confirmed) \$50				

Daily fee includes nutritious breakfast and lunch prepared on site, afternoon snack.

Fee structures are subject to change.

**All Registration fees are non-refundable.

Summer Camp 2022 7:30 am - 6:00 pm

Completed K - 4 th Grade	Class Ratio	Weekly Fee*
Camp Dates June 14 – August 23* (No Camp July 4)	1:15	\$225 per week
		Week 4 is \$190

- Fees all-inclusive (no additional registration or activity fees)
- First week tuition due with registration
- Register for any number of weeks.
- Week 4, we will be closed on Tuesday, July 4th.
- Partial-week fees below; days must be pre-scheduled
- Two-week cancellation/change notice required for all weeks

Partial week fees:

2 days - \$105 3 days - \$150 4 days - \$190

Scholarships may be available for single parent families who qualify.